



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CMP No.235 of 2026**

***Tirupati Panigrahi***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented by Adv. -  
Mr. Gautam Mukherji,  
Sr. Advocate  
Abhishek Dash

-versus-

***1) tirupati choudhury***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

2) madhusudan panigrahi  
3) santosh kumar  
chowdhury  
4) satish kumar  
chowdhury  
5) laxman kumar  
panigrahi  
6) suresh kumar panigrahi  
7) sabitri panigrahi

Represented by Adv. -  
S.P.Misra (Sr.Adv), S.Sastry,  
B.N.Udgata, G.N.Parida, S.Rout,  
A.Sethi, B.Sahoo

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

**Order No.**

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. Heard Mr. Mishra, leaned senior counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties prayed for time on the ground of personal inconvenience.
  3. Mr. Mukherjee, leaned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioner has no objection to the same.



4. List this matter next week.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

Sisir